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AUTOMATIC RECOVERY OF MONTHLY FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COSTS AND FOREIGN-EXCHANGE RELATED COSTS BY 

THE NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION (NPC)*

AFC
/1 
     = FCB

A. FCApesos     =  Fuel Cost Adjustment

AFC - FCB + OFCA

0.0231 Dn

Billing Period Covered: 26 May 2013 - 25 June 2013

248,878,427.14

2,325,976,544.31

Do

AUTOMATIC MONTHLY FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST ADJUSTMENT
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D. FPPCArat  = 

REVISED AUTOMATIC RECOVERY OF MONTHLY FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST

Billing Period Covered: 26 May 2013 - 25 June 2013

Per ERC Order dated 27 September 2010 under ERC Case No. 2008-019 RM

Current Month FPPCA(pesos)

  Less: Previous Month FPPCA (pesos)

  Net

  Divide by Previous Month AFC + APPC (pesos)

  Percent Change

Previous Month FPPCA Rate

Increase/Decrease

Current Month FPPCA Rate

702,581,978.77
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0.4213                                

0.4112                                 
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9.9991





VISAYAS
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    Sales

D. FPPCAra   = 

D. FPPCArat  = 0.6185

REVISED AUTOMATIC RECOVERY OF MONTHLY FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST

A. FCApesos     =  Fuel Cost Adjustment
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Billing Period Covered: 26 May 2013 - 25 June 2013

Per ERC Order dated 27 September 2010 under ERC Case No. 2008-019 RM

Current Month FPPCA(pesos)

  Less: Previous Month FPPCA (pesos)

  Net

  Divide by Previous Month AFC + APPC (pesos)

  Percent Change

Previous Month FPPCA Rate

Increase/Decrease

Current Month FPPCA Rate

99,504,403.15

1.67%

0.2166                                 

0.2202                                

21,738,714.25
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1,302,812,258.15

0.0036                                 



MINDANAO

A. FCApesos     =  Fuel Cost Adjustment

    FCApesos  = AFC - FCB + OFCA
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B. PPCApesos   = Purchased Power Costs Adjustment

    PPCApesos   = APPC - PPCB + OPPCA

    PPCApesos   = - +
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APPC      = 0.40 + 0.3 x + 0.3 x
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C. FPPCApesos = Fuel and Purchased Power Costs Adjustment
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REVISED AUTOMATIC RECOVERY OF MONTHLY FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST

Billing Period Covered: 26 May 2013 - 25 June 2013

Per ERC Order dated 27 September 2010 under ERC Case No. 2008-019 RM

Current Month FPPCA(pesos)

  Less: Previous Month FPPCA (pesos)

  Net

  Divide by Previous Month AFC + APPC (pesos)

  Percent Change

Previous Month FPPCA Rate

Increase/Decrease

Current Month FPPCA Rate

221,094,951.14 

615,962,635.00

30,171,407.05

221,094,951.14

190,923,544.09

2.48%

0.0747                                 

1,214,222,309.09

0.0766                                

0.0019                                 


